




(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines & accessories 4.3 7.7 132.8 307.1 89.9

Product sales - Telecommunications 9.3 10.2 7.9 3.7 3.3

Service - Management and maintenance -- -- 4.3 8.2 15.8

Total revenue 13.7 17.9 145.0 319.0 109.1

YoY growth (%) 31% 710% 120% -66%
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2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Hardware sales ($USDm)

Bitmain 214.7 2,263.2 n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 193.1 399.8 200.1

Ebang 7.7 132.8 307.1 89.9

Units sold ('000)

Bitmain 262 1,622 n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 295 559 487

Ebang 20 159 416 290

2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Revenue contributions from domestic sales (%)

Bitmain 49% 48% n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 92% 76% 75%

Ebang 98% 96% 91% 88%

Revenue contributions from single largest customer (%)

Bitmain 5% 3% n/a n/a

Ebang 21% 12% n/a n/a

Revenue contributions from 3 largest customers (%)

Ebang 52% 18% 34% 34%

Revenue contributions from 10 largest customers (%)

Ebang n/a n/a 57% 58%
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(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 1H18

Revenue

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines & accessories 4.3 7.7 132.8 313.4

Average selling price per unit ($) $258 $393 $836 $1,014

# of units sold ('000) 17 20 159 309

Product sales - Telecommunications 9.3 10.2 7.9 2.2

Service - Management and maintenance -- -- 4.3 1.3

Total revenue 13.7 17.9 145.0 316.8

YoY growth (%) 31% 710%

Cost of revenue 6.2 9.3 66.9 146.3

Impairment of inventory -- -- 0.3 7.6

Average cost per unit sold excluding impairment ($) $281 $372 $468

Gross profit 7.5 8.5 78.1 170.6

Gross margin (%) 55% 48% 54% 54%

Operating expenses

Selling expenses 1.0 1.7 1.8 1.1

General and administrative expenses 3.1 6.0 13.8 20.1

Total expenditures 4.1 7.7 15.6 21.2

Operating income (loss) 3.4 0.8 62.5 149.4

Other comprehensive income 0.7 0.8 2.8 12.3

Loss before income taxes provision 4.1 1.6 65.3 161.7

Income tax provision 0.5 (0.0) 8.2 23.6

Net income 3.6 1.7 57.0 138.0

Net margin (%) 26% 9% 39% 44%

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest -- (0.2) 1.1 2.1

Net income attributable to Ebang International Holdings 3.6 1.8 56.0 135.9



(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 1H18

Assets

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 13.3 6.4 125.3 20.3

Restricted cash, current 0.2 3.9 2.7 19.6

Accounts receivable, net 8.9 15.2 13.2 73.2

Advances to suppliers 0.1 3.6 112.1 15.8

Inventories, net 2.2 7.3 44.3 192.0

VAT recoverables -- 0.4 3.7 10.8

Prepayments 0.1 0.1 0.7 4.2

Other current assets, net 0.1 0.0 0.0 30.0

Total current assets 24.8 36.8 302.0 365.9

Non-current assets 3.5 10.9 18.4 25.5

Total assets 28.3 47.7 320.5 391.4

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 1.8 2.0 9.5 48.9

Notes payable 0.3 1.8 5.5 15.0

Accrued liabilities and other payables 0.5 0.3 8.3 30.7

Loans due within one year, less issuance costs -- 10.0 -- 16.2

Operating lease liabilities, current 0.7 0.9 3.1 3.6

Operating lease liabilities - related party, current -- -- -- --

Income taxes payable 1.1 0.6 11.6 16.5

Due to related party -- 0.0 -- 0.0

Advances from customers 0.1 0.1 179.8 31.8

Total current liabilities 4.5 15.6 217.8 162.7

Non-current liabilities 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.5

Total liabilities 4.5 16.3 218.5 163.1
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(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Revenue

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines & accessories 7.7 132.8 307.1 89.9

Average selling price per unit ($) $393 $836 $737 $304

# of units sold ('000) 20 159 416 290

Product sales - Telecommunications 10.2 7.9 3.7 3.3

Service - Management and maintenance -- 4.3 8.2 15.8

Total revenue 17.9 145.0 319.0 109.1

YoY growth (%) 31% 710% 120% -66%

Cost of revenue 9.3 66.9 294.6 139.6

Impairment of inventory -- 0.3 61.8 6.3

Average cost per unit sold excluding impairment ($) $281 $372 $534 $404

Gross profit 8.5 78.1 24.4 (30.6)

Gross margin (%) 48% 54% 8% -28%

Operating expenses

Selling expenses 1.7 1.8 4.1 1.2

General and administrative expenses 6.0 13.8 51.4 18.9

Total expenditures 7.7 15.6 55.5 20.1

Operating income (loss) 0.8 62.5 (31.1) (50.6)

Other comprehensive income 0.8 2.8 20.1 10.0

Loss before income taxes provision 1.6 65.3 (10.9) (40.7)

Income tax provision (0.0) 8.2 0.9 0.4

Net income 1.7 57.0 (11.8) (41.1)

Net margin (%) 9% 39% -4% -38%

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest (0.2) 1.1 0.5 1.3

Net income attributable to Ebang International Holdings 1.8 56.0 (12.3) (42.4)



(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 1H18 2H18 2018Y

Revenue

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines and related accessories 313.4 (6.3) 307.1

Average selling price per unit ($) $1,014 -$63 $737

# of units sold ('000) 309 107 416

Product sales - Telecommunications 2.2 1.6 3.7

Service - Management and maintenance 1.3 6.9 8.2

Total revenue 316.8 2.2 319.0

Cost of revenue 146.3 148.3 294.6

Impairment of inventory 7.6 54.2 61.8

Average cost per unit sold excluding impairment ($) $468 $724 $534

Gross profit 170.6 (146.1) 24.4

Gross margin (%) 54% -6577% 8%

2017Y 1H18 2H18 2018Y 2019Y

Ebit E9+ 141 162 (22) 140 2

Ebit E9 series 18 102 129 231 151

Ebit E10 series -- 45 (0) 45 87

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 49

Total 159 309 107 416 290



2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Avg. selling price per unit ($)

Ebit E9+ -- 873 721 102

Ebit E9 series 608 549 178 74

Ebit E10 series -- -- 3,676 341

Ebit E12 -- -- -- 948

Total 393 836 737 304

Avg. cost per unit ($) 281 372 534 404



 

 

2016Y 2017Y 1H18 2H18 2019Y

Inventories ($USDm)

Raw materials 1.8 9.4 58.4 15.2 3.0

Work in progress 5.0 31.2 118.4 88.1 48.2

Finished goods 0.4 4.0 23.1 25.1 18.1

Total 7.3 44.6 199.9 128.4 69.3

Inventory write-down 0.3 7.6 54.2 6.3

COGS (excluding write-downs or service related COGS) 9.3 66.6 138.7 94.2 119.6

Days sales of inventory 185 days 142 days 160 days 321 days 302 days
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Manufacturer Model Release Date Chip Size Hashrate Consumption Efficiency

Ebang Ebit E12 May-19 10nm 44TH/s 2500W 57 J/TH

MicroBT Whatsminer M20S Aug-19 12nm 68TH/s 3360W 49 J/TH

Canaan Avalon 1166 Sep-19 8nm 68TH/s 3196W 47 J/TH

Bitmain Antminer S17 Apr-19 7nm 56TH/s 2520W 45 J/TH

MicroBT Whatsminer M30S Apr-20 8nm 86TH/s 3268W 38 J/TH

Bitmain Antminer S19 May-20 7nm 95TH/s 3250W 34 J/TH

about:blank
about:blank


 

about:blank


 



(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 1H18 2H18 2018Y 2019Y

Revenue

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines & accessories 4.3 7.7 132.8 313.4 (6.3) 307.1 89.9

Average selling price per unit ($) $258 $393 $836 $1,014 -$63 $737 $304

# of units sold ('000) 17 20 159 309 107 416 290

Product sales - Telecommunications 9.3 10.2 7.9 2.2 1.6 3.7 3.3

Service - Management and maintenance -- -- 4.3 1.3 6.9 8.2 15.8

Total revenue 13.7 17.9 145.0 316.8 2.2 319.0 109.1

YoY growth (%) 31% 710% 120% -66%

Cost of revenue 6.2 9.3 66.9 146.3 148.3 294.6 139.6

Impairment of inventory -- -- 0.3 7.6 54.2 61.8 6.3

Average cost per unit sold excluding impairment ($) $281 $372 $468 $724 $534 $404

Gross profit 7.5 8.5 78.1 170.6 (146.1) 24.4 (30.6)

Gross margin (%) 55% 48% 54% 54% -6577% 8% -28%

Operating expenses

Selling expenses 1.0 1.7 1.8 1.1 3.0 4.1 1.2

General and administrative expenses 3.1 6.0 13.8 20.1 31.3 51.4 18.9

Total expenditures 4.1 7.7 15.6 21.2 34.3 55.5 20.1

Operating income (loss) 3.4 0.8 62.5 149.4 (180.4) (31.1) (50.6)

Other comprehensive income 0.7 0.8 2.8 12.3 7.9 20.1 10.0

Loss before income taxes provision 4.1 1.6 65.3 161.7 (172.6) (10.9) (40.7)

Income tax provision 0.5 (0.0) 8.2 23.6 (22.7) 0.9 0.4

Net income 3.6 1.7 57.0 138.0 (149.8) (11.8) (41.1)

Net margin (%) 26% 9% 39% 44% -6745% -4% -38%

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest -- (0.2) 1.1 2.1 (1.6) 0.5 1.3

Net income attributable to Ebang International Holdings 3.6 1.8 56.0 135.9 (148.2) (12.3) (42.4)



(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 1H18 2H18 2018Y 2019Y

Assets

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 13.3 6.4 125.3 20.3 10.0 10.0 3.5

Restricted cash, current 0.2 3.9 2.7 19.6 7.3 7.3 2.3

Accounts receivable, net 8.9 15.2 13.2 73.2 21.6 21.6 8.1

Advances to suppliers 0.1 3.6 112.1 15.8 2.6 2.6 1.1

Inventories, net 2.2 7.3 44.3 192.0 66.3 66.3 13.1

VAT recoverables -- 0.4 3.7 10.8 16.1 16.1 22.0

Prepayments 0.1 0.1 0.7 4.2 0.8 0.8 13.3

Other current assets, net 0.1 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.4 0.4 0.2

Total current assets 24.8 36.8 302.0 365.9 125.0 125.0 63.5

Non-current assets 3.5 10.9 18.4 25.5 24.4 24.4 19.1

Total assets 28.3 47.7 320.5 391.4 149.5 149.5 82.6

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 1.8 2.0 9.5 48.9 43.6 43.6 11.8

Notes payable 0.3 1.8 5.5 15.0 7.7 7.7 --

Accrued liabilities and other payables 0.5 0.3 8.3 30.7 8.3 8.3 13.7

Loans due within one year, less issuance costs -- 10.0 -- 16.2 15.3 15.3 4.9

Operating lease liabilities, current 0.7 0.9 3.1 3.6 -- -- 0.8

Operating lease liabilities - related party, current -- -- -- -- -- -- 0.0

Income taxes payable 1.1 0.6 11.6 16.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

Due to related party -- 0.0 -- 0.0 -- -- 6.2

Advances from customers 0.1 0.1 179.8 31.8 2.0 2.0 1.0

Total current liabilities 4.5 15.6 217.8 162.7 77.0 77.0 39.0

Non-current liabilities 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.5 4.6 4.6 18.0

Total liabilities 4.5 16.3 218.5 163.1 81.6 81.6 57.0

Shareholders equity

Total Ebang International Holdings shareholders equity 23.8 24.4 94.2 218.8 61.6 61.6 18.0

Non-controlling interest -- 7.0 7.8 9.5 6.3 6.3 7.6

Total liabilities & shareholders equity 28.3 47.7 320.5 391.4 149.5 149.5 82.6

Working Capital 20.3 21.2 84.2 203.2 48.0 48.0 24.4



2017Y 1H18 2H18 2018Y 2019Y

Units sold ('000)

Ebit E9+ 141 162 (22) 140 2

Ebit E9 series 18 102 129 231 151

Ebit E10 series -- 45 (0) 45 87

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 49

Total 159 309 107 416 290

Avg. selling price per unit ($)

Ebit E9+ 873 644 157 721 102

Ebit E9 series 549 669 (210) 178 74

Ebit E10 series -- 3,122 (80,791) 3,676 341

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 948

Total 836 1,014 (63) 737 304

Avg. cost per unit ($) 372 468 724 534 404

Sales contribution ($USDm)

Ebit E9+ 122.9 104.2 (3.4) 100.8 0.2

Ebit E9 series 9.9 68.4 (27.2) 41.2 11.1

Ebit E10 series -- 140.8 23.9 164.7 29.8

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 46.9

Total 132.8 313.4 (6.7) 306.7 88.0

Total computing power sold (TH/s)

Ebit E9+ 1,266,471 1,455,102 (197,226) 1,257,876 18,000

Ebit E9 series 113,898 1,227,120 1,769,593 2,996,713 2,015,935

Ebit E10 series -- 811,998 (5,328) 806,670 1,763,727

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 2,174,788

Total 1,380,369 3,494,220 1,567,039 5,061,259 5,972,450

Avg. selling price per TH ($)

Ebit E9+ 97 72 17 80 11

Ebit E9 series 87 56 (15) 14 6

Ebit E10 series -- 173 (4,488) 204 17

Ebit E12 -- -- -- -- 22

Total 96 90 (4) 61 15

Avg. cost per TH ($) 43 41 49 44 20



 

2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Hardware sales ($USDm)

Bitmain 214.7 2,263.2 n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 193.1 399.8 200.1

Ebang 7.7 132.8 307.1 89.9

Units sold ('000)

Bitmain 262 1,622 n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 295 559 487

Ebang 20 159 416 290

Revenue contributions from domestic sales (%)

Bitmain 49% 48% n/a n/a

Canaan n/a 92% 76% 75%

Ebang 98% 96% 91% 88%

Revenue contributions from single largest customer (%)

Bitmain 5% 3% n/a n/a

Ebang 21% 12% n/a n/a

Revenue contributions from 3 largest customers (%)

Ebang 52% 18% 34% 34%

Revenue contributions from 10 largest customers (%)

Ebang n/a n/a 57% 58%
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Source: Yahoo Finance, CoinDesk

https://www.bnnbloomberg.ca/china-crypto-miner-ebang-plans-to-start-bitcoin-exchange-in-2020-1.1457980


(YE 31-Dec, $USDm) 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y 2019Y

Product sales - Bitcoin mining machines & accessories 4.3 7.7 132.8 307.1 89.9

Product sales - Telecommunications 9.3 10.2 7.9 3.7 3.3

Service - Management and maintenance -- -- 4.3 8.2 15.8

Total revenue 13.7 17.9 145.0 319.0 109.1

YoY growth (%) 31% 710% 120% -66%




